
Charlton Fire District Meeting Minutes 
March 6, 2018 

PUBLIC MEETING: The public meeting of the Charlton Fire District was called to order on 
March 6, 2018 at 7:15 p.m. 

PRESENT: Bob LeGere, Steve Eichfeld, Kevin Loukes, Andy La Patra (Treasurer), 
Sharon Cronin (Secretary) 

ABSENT: Dave Peters, Jeff Voigt (Chairman) 
1. Approval of Agenda 

Motion to approve the agenda was made by Steve Eichfeld and seconded by Bob LeGere. 
Approved 3-0. 

2. Approval of Minutes 
Motion to approve last month's minutes made by Kevin Loukes and seconded by 
Steve Eichfeld. Approved 3-0. 

3. Chairman's Report 
Nothing to report 

4. Treasurer's Report 
a. Treasurer' s Report presented by Andy LaPatra. 
b. Review and audit of bills. 
c. Operating Account: $299,082.67 

Payroll Account; $32,278.06 
Apparatus Capital Reserve: $105,054.80 
Equipment Capital Reserve: $130,219.08 
Emergency Capital Reserve: $25,056.78 
Capital Improvement Reserve: $298,233.56 
Total ending on March 6, 2018: $891,233.55 

Motion to pay outstanding bills was made by Steve Eichfeld and seconded by Kevin Loukes. 
Approved 3-0. 
Motion to approve Treasurer's report made by Steve Eichfeld and seconded by Bob LeGere. 
Approved 3-0. 

5. Chiefs Report 
a. Dean DeCapria presented Chiefs Report. 9 calls for the month: 

8-EMS 
1-Brush fire 

b. 18-1 cabinets were repaired and yearly service and inspection were completed. 



c. Car 18 mileage is 35,510 and car 18-0 mileage is 57,712. 
d. 18-0 body work was completed. $500 deductible needs to be paid. 
e. CPR class was completed. 
f. EMS supplies need to be ordered. 
g. Four hose adapters lYzxl Yi are needed for 18-1. Will be purchased on state bid. 

Additionally, rope and webbing for personal rescue is needed, 
h. Dean DeCapria presented purchase requests. (Motions under new business) 

6. Committee Reports 
a. Facilities Management (Dave Peters) 

See Unfinished Business 
b. Apparatus and Equipment (Bob LeGere) 

See Chief s Report 
c. Firematic Training and Fire Prevention Committee (Jeff Voigt) 

There is nothing to report at this time. 
d. Radio Communication and Informational Technology 

There is nothing to report at this time. 
e. Staff Relations/Code of Ethics Committee (Steve Eichfeld) 

There is nothing to report at this time. 
7. Unfinished Business 

Nothing to report 
8. New Business 

Motion to approve the $500 deductible for 18-0 body work made by Steve Eichfeld and 
seconded by Kevin Loukes. Approved 3-0. 

Committee (Kevin Loukes) 

Motion to approve the purchase of EMS supplies not to exceed $300 
and seconded by Bob LeGere. Approved 3-0. made by Steve Eichfeld 

Motion to approve the purchase of hose adapters for 18-1 for $80 from MES made by 
Steve Eichfeld and seconded by Kevin Loukes. Approved 3-0. 
Motion to approve the purchase of rope and webbing not to exceed $750 made by Steve Eichfeld 
and seconded by Kevin Loukes. Approved 3-0. 

9. Privilege of the Floor 
10. Adjournment 

Motion to adjourn made by Steve Eichfeld and seconded by Bob LeGere at 8:00 p.m. 
Approved 3-0. 



9:19 PM 

03/04/18 

Cash Basis 

CHARLTON FiRE DISTRiCT #1 
Profit & Loss 

February 2018 

Feb 18 Jan 18 $ Change 

Income 
A5031 INTERFUND T R A N S F E R S 

INTERFUND T R A N S F E R S 

ToUl A5031 INTERFUND T R A N S F E R S 

A1001 R E A L P R O P E R T Y TAXES 
R E A L P R O P E R T Y T A X E S 

Total A1001 R E A L P R O P E R T Y T A X E S 

A2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS 
INTEREST & EARNINGS CHECKING 
INTEREST & EARNINGS OTHER A C C T S 
INTEREST & EARNINGS OPERATING 

Total A2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS 

Total Income 

Gross Profit 

Expense 
A34102 F IRE , EQUIP «. CAP OUTLAY 

EQUIPMENT 
PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIP 

Total EQUIPMENT 

Total A34102 F IRE , EQUIP & CAP OUTLAY 

A90308 SOCIAL SECURITY 
MEDICARE EMPLOYER 
FtCA EMPLOYER 

Total A90308 SOCIAL SECURITY 

A34101 F IRE PER S V C 
PERSONAL S E R V I C E S 

NYS INCOME TAX 
MEDICARE E M P L O Y E E 
FICA E M P L O Y E E 
F E D E R A L INCOME TAX 
S E C R E T A R Y W A G E S 
T R E A S U R E R W A G E S 

Total PERSONAL S E R V I C E S 

Total A34101 F iRE P E R S V C 

A34104 FIRE PROTECTION 

0.00 0.00 0,00 

0.00 

3.51 
2 1 . - ^ 
31.20 

0,00 

0.00 

55.13 

^ 6 . 1 3 

5 6 1 3 

0.00 0.00 

300,016.01 •300,016,01 

300,016.01 

0,87 
23.72 
15,54 

-300,016.01 

2.64 
-2.30 
15.66 

40.13 16,00 

300.056 14 -300,000 01 

300,056.14 -300,000.01 

0.00 2.758.56 -2,759.56 

0.00 

0.00 

33,35 
142.60 

2,759.56 

2.759.56 

33,35 
142.60 

-2,759,56 

-2,759.56 

0.00 
0,00 

175.95 17595 0.00 

0.00 
33.35 

142.60 
188.00 
588.65 

1,308.60 

2,261 

116.40 
33.35 

142.60 
188.00 
588.65 

1,308.60 

-116.40 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

20 2,377.60 -116 40 

2,261.20 2,377-60 -116,40 

MISCELLANEOUS 0 00 154.00 -154.00 
HOSE/LADDER TESTING 0 00 183,20 -183.20 
WATER 0 00 532.16 -532.16 
BUILDING & GROUNDS R E P A I R S 0 .00 300.85 -300.85 
PUBLIC NOTICES 0 00 5.13 -5.13 
PAGER REPAIR B A T T E R I E S 0 00 1,300.24 -1,300,24 
PRINTING & S U P P L I E S 9 05 0.00 9,05 
BANK F E E S 29 50 44,50 -15,00 
WEBSITE ADMINISTRATION 40 00 0.00 40.00 
POSTAGE 49 00 0 0 0 49,00 
WASTE DISPOSAL 80 16 80.16 0.00 
PHYSICAL FITNESS 100 00 200.00 -100.00 
FIREFIGHTER TRAINING 134 .00 0.00 134.00 
BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 130 ,00 852-45 -662,45 
TELEPHONE & C A B L E 344 .27 344.47 -0,20 
APPARATUS MAINT/REPAIR 403 ,25 17,765.38 -17,362.13 
F U E L - B U I L D I N G 920 64 0,00 920,64 
E L E C T R I C & GAS 967 ,71 386.96 580,75 

Total A34104 F IRE PROTECTION 

Total Expense 

Nat Income 

3,267.58 

5,70473 

-5,648.60 

22,149.50 

27,462.61 

-18,881.92 

-21,757.88 

272,593.53 -278,242.13 
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KeyBank Dasiiboard littps:/7ibx.key.com/ibxolb/oib/index.htrn!#/dashboard?vmode=bo&ei. 

Learn more about your new KeyBank experience 

Good morning Andrew 
Your last sign on was 

See how your information is organized. 

CHARLTON FIRE 
DISTRICT #1 's 
Portfolio Value 
6 Accounts 

As of 3/1/2018 

%89,924,95 
Available Balance 

Deposit Accounts 

5=889,924.95 

R8021 0712 OPERATING 
0712 

$299,082. 67 
Available Balance as of Mar 0 1 , 201B 

R8021 0720 PAYROLL 
0720 

$32,278.' 06 
I 

Available Bafa ice as of Mar 0 1 , 2018 

R8021 2286 APPARATUS 
2286 

$105,054.' 80 
Available Balanco as of Mar 0 1 , 2018 

R8021 2294 EQUIPMENT 
2294 

$130,219. 
Available Balance as of Mar 0 1 , 2018 

08 

R8021 2302 EMERGENCY 
2302 

$25,056.™ 
Available Baiarsce as of Mar 0 1 , 2018 

R8021 2310 CAPITAL iMPR... 
2310 

$298,233.56 
Available Balance as of Mar 01 ,2018 

Co -b rowse 

1 of 2 3/1/2018, 9:14 AM 



9:17 PM CHARLTON FIRE DIS I RICT #1 
BANK ACCOUNT BALANCES - 2 YEAR COMPARISON 

Cash Basis 
Feb 18 Feb 17 

R8021 0712 OPERATING 299,082.67 323,03L35 
R8021 0720 PAYROLL 33,586.66 28,404.39 
R8021 2286 APPARATUS 105,054.80 55,012.90 
R8021 2294 EQUIPMENT 130,219.08 125,155.91 
R8021 2302 EMERGENCY 25,056.78 25,044.25 
R8021 2310 CAPITAL IMPROVEME... 298,233.56 207,907.63 

TOTAL 891,233.55 764,556.43 

Page 1 



Cleveland, OH 44101 -5885 February 28, 2018 
page 1 of 3 

1712 

5 X 8 1 0 0 0 0 5 R EM T l 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
OPERATING A C C O U N T 
PO BOX 1369 
BALLSTON U K E NY 12019-0369 

Questions or comments? 
Call our Key Business Resource Center 

1-888-KEY4BIZ {1 -888-539-4249) 

Enroli in Online Banking today at Key.com. 
Access your available accounts, transfer funds and view your transactions right from your PC. 

KeyBank Bus iness interest Checkir i 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
OPERATING A C C O U N T 

0712 

Beginning balance 1-31-18 
14 Subtractions 
Interest paid 
Net fees and charges 

$305,070.61 
-5,997.64 

-h31.20 
-21.50 

End ing ba lance 2-28-18 $299,082.67 

S u b t r a c t i o n s 

Paper Checks ' check missing from sequence 

Check 
7666 

Date Amount 
T2T750.56' 

*7671 2-22 100.00 

Check 

•7673'' 

Date Amount Check 
7674 

Date 

2-14 58.05 
P a p e r C h e c k s Pa id 

Amount 

$3,454.86 

Withdrawals Date Serial it Location 

Z I Z " ~ B i l l Pay:Atypica Cvfd-1 Vb69Rtrj ' $ 4 ( 1 0 0 
2 - 6 ^ ' Z " " M ' ^ ~ ^ Bill P a y ^ V e r i z o n " " ' J 5 1 8 3 9 9 AblOCtrj 57.22 
23 Bill P a y C o u n t y Waste & R e c 6910-1 Ubs9Xt1 J 80.16 
2 - 6 " ~ B i l l P a y : f ime Warner Cable J 06007^Zbc9Wt1 J _̂  8 7 ^ 5 
2 - 6 1 1 " B i l fPay ikev in G Riehl N/A Ybm92t r j 100.00 
2 - 6 ' " " B i l f P a y r D e a n D E Capr ia N/A Dbd92Tri " JOO.OO 
2-6 ^ Bill Pay -ba Kenyon Enterpri C fd # l ' ' Q b h 9 l t i i ^ 190.00 
2 ^ " " " B i i r P a y F e r r e i i g a s 5 f l 5 7 6 U b r 9 2 t l J . „ _ , _ . . . . „ 9 2 0 , 6 4 
2:6 1 1 Bin Pay:National Grid ' 5 1 5 6 4 - Vb499 f r [ " QQJJ] 

Total subtractions ^ , 9 9 7 . 6 4 

0712 -03290 
i:!993 



Business Banl<ing Statement 
February 28, 2018 

page 2 of 3 

Interest 
earned 

0712 

Fees and 
charges Date ^ Quantity Unit Ctiarge 

2 - 8 - 1 8 " " ~ J a n ' K b o Manage __IZZI I I IJ l O M 
2-28-18 Imaged Items With Statement Charge 1 3,50 -3,50 
2 - 2 8 - 1 8 D u p i i c a t e StaternenrServ ice Charge^ " 1 5^00 -5,pCi 
l i i l r i s I Z I f ^ ' e e L M a i ^ ^ - - 3.00 „..__:lJo 

f=ees and charges a s s e s s e d this period -$21.50 

J712 - 03290 
2993 



C U S T O M E R A C C O U N T D I S C L O S U R E S 

The following disclosures apply only to accounts covered by the Federal Truth-in-Londing 
Act or the Federal Electronic Funds Transfer Act, as amended, or similar state laws. 

IN C A S E OF E R R O R OR QUESTIONS ABOUT Y O U R E L E C T R O N I C T R A N S F E R S : 

CnM us at the phono number indicated on the first page of this .statement, On write us at 
llie address listed below*, as soon as you can, it you Itiink your statement or receipt is 
wrong or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. 
We must hear from you no later than sixty (60) days after we sent you the F IRST statement 
on which the problem or error appeared. 

• KeyBank 
Customer Disputes 
NY-31-17-0128 
17 Corporate Woods Blvd 
Albany, NY 12211 

• Tell us your name and Account number; 
• Dosoribo the error or transfer that you are unsure about, and explain as 

cieariy as you can why you believe it is an error or why you need more 
information; 
Tel l us the dollar anx)unt of the suspected error. 

If you tell us orally, we may require that you send us your complaint or question in writing 
v/ithin ten (10) business days. 

We will investigate your oonplaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more 
than ten (10) business days to do this, vie will recredit your account for the amount you 
think is in error, so that you v/iit have use of the money during the time it takes us to 
complete our investigation. 

COMMON E L E C T R O N I C T R A N S A C T I O N D E S C R I P T I O N S ; 

XFEH TO SAV 
X F E R F R O M SAV 
X F E R T O C K G 
XFEH FROM C K G 
P M T T O C R CARD 
ADV CR CARD 

- Transfer to Savings Account 
- Transfer from Savings Account 
- Transfer to Checking Account 
- Transfer from Checking Account 
- Payment to Credit Card 
- Advance from Credit Card 

Preauthorized Credi ts : If you have arranged to have direct deposits i-nade to your 
Account at least once every sixty (60) days from the same person or company, you can 
call us at the numtxir indicated on the reverse side to find out whether or not the deposit 
tias been inade. 

IMPORTANT L INE OF C R E D I T INFORMATION 
What To Do It You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement; If you think there is 
an en-or on your statement, write us at: KeyBank N.A., P.O Box 93885, Cleveland, OH 
44101-6885. 

In your tetter, give us the following information; 

• Account Infortnatlon; Your name and account number. 
Dollar Amount :The dollar anwunt ot tlw suspected error. 

• Description of tlie Problem: If you think there is an error on your bill, descritx; 
wtiat you bciiovo is wrong and wtiy you boliove it was a mistake. 

You nuist contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your stateinent. You must 
notify us of any potential errors in writing. You may cai l us, but if you do we are not 
required lo investigate any potential errors and you may have to pay the amount in 
question. 

While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, the follov/lng are true: 
Wo cannot try to cotloct iUi? amount in quostion, or roport you as deUnquenl on 
that amount. 

• Tho charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may continue to 
charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determine that we made a 
mistake, you will not have to pay the anx)imt in question or any interest or 
other fees related to that artrount. 

• While you do not have to pay the amount In question, you are responsible for 
tho remainder of your balance, 

• We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit. 
Explanat ion of F inance Charge ; Your Finance Charge attributable to inlorost 
(hereinafter referred to as interest) is computed using the Average Daily Balance nicthod. 

Average Daily Ba lance method (Ba lanco Sub jec t to Interest Rate) : Your interest is 
coinputed on all purchases and cash advances jcoilectively "advances") from the date 
each advance is posted until wo receive payn>ent in full (thcro is no grace period). We 
figure the interest on your line of credit by multiplying the daily periodic rate by tlie 
"Average Daily Balance" of your line ot credit including current transactions) and 
multiplying by the nutttier of days in the billing cyc le . To get the Average Daily Balanco 
we tako tho iieglnning balanco of your lino of crodil each day, add any nev/ advances or 
details, and subtract any payments and credits, any non-financed fees and unpaid interest 
This gives us tho daily balance. Ttien we add up all of your dally balances in tho billing 
cycle and divide this total by the number of days in the billing cycle lo get your Average 
Daily Balance. 
CREDIT INFORMATION: I ! you believe v/e have reported inaccurate information about 
your account to a crodit reporting agency, you may contact ttie credit reporting agency or 
write to us at: 
Key Crodit Research Departmerit 
P.O. Box 94518 
Cleveland, Ofiio 44101 -4518 

Please include your account number, a copy of your credit report reflecting the inaccurate 
information, name, address, city, state, and zip code, and an explanation of why you 
boliove tlw information is inaccurate. 

page 3 of 3 

BALANCING YOUR ACCOUNT 

Please examine your statement and paid check information 
upon receipt. Erasures, alterations or irregularities should be 
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreement. 
The suggested steps below wilt help you balance your account. 

INSTRUCTIONS 
O Verify and check off in your check register each deposit, 

check or other transaction shown on this statement. 

Enter into your check register and S U B T R A C T : 
• Checks or other deductions shown on our stateiTient that 

you have not already entered. 
• The "Service charges", if any, shown on your statement. 

Enter into your check register and ADD: 
• Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that 

you have not already entered. 
• The "interest earned" shown on your statement, if any. 

List from your check 
register any checks or 
other deductions that 
are no/shown on your 
statement. 

Check # 
or Date 

TOTAL ^ 

Amount 

I List any deposits from 
I your check register that 
j are / jo /shown on your 
; statement. 

Date i Amount 

Enter ending balance 
shown on your 
Gtatomont. 

Q 1 Add 5 and 6 and enter 
i total here. 

© Enter total from 4. 

$ 

© I Subtract 8 from 7 and 
I enter difference here. 

This amount should agree with 
your check register balance. 

0712 - 03290 



9:13 PM 

03/04/18 
CHARLTON F I R E DISTRICT #1 
Reconciliation Summary 

R8021 0712 O P E R A T I N G , Period Ending 02/28/2018 

Feb 28,18 

Beginning Balance 305,070.61 
Cleared Transactions 

Checl<s and Payments -18 items -6,019,14 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 31.20 

Total Cleared Transactions -5,987.94 

Cleared Balance 299,082.67 

Register Balance as of 02/28/2018 299,082.67 

Ending Balance 299,082 67 

Page 1 



9:13 PM C H A R L T O N F I R E DISTRICT #1 
03/04/18 Reconciliation Detail 

R8021 0712 O P E R A T I N G , Period End ing 02/28/2018 

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 305,070.61 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments -18 items 
Check 01/02/2018 7666 MES X -2,759.56 -2,759.56 
Check 02/06/2018 NATIONAL GRID X -967.71 -3,727,27 
Check 02/06/2018 F E R R E L L G A S X -920.64 -4,647.91 
Check 02/06/2018 7672 VANDERMOLEN Fl. . . X -403.25 -5,051.16 
Check 02/06/2018 DA. KENYON ENT.. X -190.00 -5.241.16 
Check 02/06/2018 7674 BILL HEILMAN X -134.00 -5.375.16 
Check 02/06/2018 KEVIN RiEHL X -100.00 -5,475.16 
Check 02/06/2018 7671 MARK KOWALSKI X -100.00 -5.575.16 
Check 02/06/2018 DEAN DECAPRIA X -100.00 -5.675,15 
Check 02/06/2018 TIME WARNER X -87.05 -5,762.21 
Check 02/06/2018 COUNTY WASTE X -80.16 •5,842.37 
Check 02/06/2018 7673 FASNY FCU CARD... X -58.05 -5,900.42 
Check 02/06/2018 VERIZON X -57.22 -5.957.64 
Check 02/06/2018 ATYPICA X -40.00 -5,997.64 
Check 02/08/2018 KEYBANK X -10.00 -6.007.64 
Check 02/28/2018 DUPLICATE STMT ... X -5.00 -6,012.64 
Check 02/28/2018 IMAGED ITEMS Wl... X -3.50 -6,016.14 
Check 02/28/2018 PAPER STATEMEN... X -3.00 -6,019.14 

Total Checks and Payments -6,019.14 -6,019.14 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 
Deposit 02/28/2018 INTEREST PAYME... X 31.20 31.20 

Total Deposits and Credits 31.20 31.20 

Total Cleared Transactions -5,987.94 -5,987.94 

Cleared Balance -5,987.94 299,082.67 

Register Balance as of 02/28/2018 -5,987.94 299,082.67 

Ending Balance -5,987.94 299,082.67 

Page 1 



B u s i n e s s Bank ing S ta tement 
February 28, 2018 

page 1 of 3 

10720 

X 8 1 00000 R EM T l 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
P A Y R O L L A C C O U N T 
PO BOX 1369 
BALLSTON U K E NY 12019-0369 

Questions or comments? 
Cail our Key Business Resource Center 

1-888-KEY4BIZ (1-888-539-4249) 

Enroll in Online Banking today at Key.com. 
Access your available accounts, transfer funds and view your transactions right from your PC. 

KeyBank Bus iness Interest Checking 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
P A Y R O L L ACCOUNT 

0720 

Beginning balance 1-31-18 
3 Subtractions 
Interest paid 
Net fees and charges 
End ing ba iance 2-28-18 

$36,028.30 
-2,437.15 

+3.51 
-8.00 

$33,586.66 

S u b t r a c t i o n s 

Witfidrawals Date 

• 2-1 
Serial # Location 

2-21 

Bill PayiFirst New York Feu 108600 Dbp9Epup 
Bill Pay:Sunmark F e d e r a r C r l 24890^ P^^^^ Pup 
Direct With Usataxpymt 
Total subtractions 

$588.65 
1,308.60 

_ _ 5 3 9 , 9 0 
$2,437.15 

In terest 
e a r n e d 

Annual percentage yield (APY) earned 
Number of days this statement period 
Interest paid 2-28-18 
Interest earned this statement period 
Interest paid year-to-date 
interest earned (2017) 

0 . 1 3 % 
28 

$3.51 
$3.51 
$4.38 

$17.66 

F e e s a n d 
c h a r g e s Dafe 

2-28-18 Duplicate Statement Service Cha.'-ge 
Quantity Unit Charge 

5.00 -$5.00 

0720 - 03290 
4337 



B u s i n e s s Bank ing S ta tement 
Feb rua ry 28, 2018 

page 2 of 3 

10720 

F e e s a n d 
c h a r g e s 
(con't) Date Quantity Unit Ctiarge 

F e e s and c h a r g e s a s s e s s e d th is per iod 

10720 - 03290 
4337 



C U S T O M E R A C C O U N T D I S C L O S U R E S 

The toliowing disclosures apply only to accounts covered by tlw Federal Trulh-in-Lending 
Act or the Federal Heotronic Funds Transfer Act, as amended, or similar state laws. 

IN C A S E O F E R R O R OR Q U E S T I O N S A B O U T Y O U R E L E C T R O N I C T R A N S F E R S ; 

Cal l us at the phone number indicated on the first page of this statement, OR v/rile us at 
the address listed belov/', as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is 
wrong or H you need more information atrout a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. 
Vî e must liear from you no later than sixty (60) days after we sent you the F I R S T statement 
on which the problem or error appeared. 

• KeyBank 
Customer Disputes 
NY-31-17-0128 
17 Corporate Woods Blvd 
Albany, NY 12211 

• Teli us your name and Account number; 
• Describe the error or transfer that you are unsure about, and explain as 

cieariy as you can why you believe it Is an error or why you need more 
information; 

• Toll us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 

If you tell us orally, we may require that you send us your complaint or question in writing 
within ten (10) business days. 

Wo will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If wo take more 
than ten (10) business days to do tills, we will recredit your account for the amount you 
think Is In error, so th<it you v/lll have use of the money during the time it takes us to 
complete our investigation. 

COMMON E L E C T R O N I C T R A N S A C T I O N D E S C R I P T I O N S ; 

X F E H TO SAV 
X F E R F R O M SAV 
X F E R T O C K G 
X F E R FROM C K G 
P M T T O C R CARD 
ADV CR CARD 

- Transfer to Savings Account 
- Transfer from Savings Account 
- Transfer to Checking Account 
- Transfer from Checking Account 
- Payment to Credit Card 
- Advance from Credit Card 

Preauthorized Credi ts ; If you have arranged to have direct deposits nmde to your 
Account at least once evesy sixty (SO) days from the same per.9on or company, you can 
call us at the numlier indicated on tho reverse .=Jide to find out vjhcfhor or not tho deposit 
has been made. 

IMPORTANT L INE OF C R E D I T INFORMATION 
What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement; If you think there is 
an error on your statement, write us at: KeyBank N.A., P.O Box 93885. Cleveland, OH 
44101- 5885. 

In your letter, give us the following information: 

• Account Infonnation : Your name and account numlxjr. 
• Dollar Amount :The dollar ainount of the suspected error. 

Description of tho Problem; If you think there is an error on your bill, describe 
vjhHt you believe is wrong and why you believe it was a nistake. 

You irtust contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement. You must 
notify us of any potential errors in writing. You may cal l us, but if you do we are not 
required to investigate any potential errors and you may have to pay tho amount in 
question. 

While we investigate whether or not there has been an eiTor, the following are true: 
Wq cannot try to coilact tfw amosint in qt(«c.lion, or report you as; doiftiquent on 
that aihount, 

• Tho charge in question may remain on your stateinent, and we may continue to 
charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determine that we made a 
mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or 
otiior fees related to that anraunt. 

• While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are responsible for 
ttie remainder of your balance. 

• We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit. 
Explanat ion of Finance Charge: Your Finance Charge attributable to interest 
(hereinafter referred to as interest) is con^puted using the Avorago Daily Balance method. 

Average Daily Ba lance method (Ba lance Subject to Interest Rate) : Your interest Is 
computed on all purchases and cash advances (collectively "advances ' l from the date 
each advance is posted until VJQ receive payment In full (there is no grace period). Wo 
figure the interest on your line of credit by multiplying the daily periodic rate by the 
"Average Daily Balance" of your line of credit fincluding current transactions) and 
multiplying by the number of days in the billing cyc le . To get the Average Daily Balance 
we take tho tSeginning baiar.ce of your lino of crodit o.-ich day. add any now advances or 
debits, and subtract any payments and credits, any non-financod fees and unpaid interest. 
This gives us the daily balanco. Then wc add up all of your daily balances in tho billing 
cycle and divide this total by the number of days in the billing cycle to got your Average 
Daily Balance. 

CRF.DIT INFORMATION: if you believe tie have reported inaccurate information about 
your account to a crodit reporting agency, you may contact the credit reporting agency or 
v/rite to us at; 
Key Credit Research Department 
P.O. Box 04518 
Cleveland, Ohio 44101-4518 

Please include your account number, a copy of your crodit report reflecting the inaocurato 
Infomnation. nomo, address, city, state, and zip code, and an explanation of vJhy you 
beiieve tfie informatton is inaccurate. 

page 3 of 3 

BALANCING YOUR A C C O U N T 

Please examine your statement antj paici check information 
upon receipt. Erasures , alterations or irregularities shouW be 
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreement. 
The suggested s teps below will help you balance your account. 

INSTRUCTIONS 
O Verify and c h e c k off in your c h e c k register each deposit, 

check or other transaction shown on this statement. 

Enter into your c h e c k register and S U B T R A C T : 

• Ct iecks or other deductions shown on our statement that 
you have nof already entered. 

• The "Service charges" , if any, shown on your statement. 

Enter into your c h e c k register and ADD: 

• Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that 
you have not already entered. 

• The "Interest earned" shown on your statement, if any. 

L ist from your c h e c k 
register any c h e c k s or 
other deduct ions that 
are /70f shown on your 
statement . 

Checi^ # 
or Date 

Amount 

T O T A L ! $ 

0 ! List any depos i ts from 
I your c h e c k register that 
j are notshov/n on your 

statement . 

Date Amount 

T O T A L i $ 

0 Enter ending b a l a n c e 
shown on your 
atatement. 

Add 5 and 6 and enter 
I total here . 

Q \r total from 4. 

Subt rac t 8 from 7 and 
enter difference here . 

This amount should agree with 
your check register balance. 

0720 - 03290 
4337 



9:14 PM CHARLTON F i R E DISTRICT #1 
03/04/18 Reconciliation Summary 

R8021 0720 P A Y R O L L , Period Ending 02/28/2018 

Feb 28 ,18 

Beginning Balance 36,028.30 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 5 items -2,445 15 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 3,51 

ToUi Cleared Transactions -2,441.64 

Cleared Balance 33,586.66 

Register Balance as of 02/28/2018 33,586.66 

Ending Balance 33,586,66 

Page 1 



9:14 PM 

03/04/18 

CHARLTON F i R E DiSTRICT #1 
Reconcifiation Detail 

R8021 0720 P A Y R O L L , Period Ending 02/28/2018 

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 36,028.30 
Cleared Transactions 

ChecKs and Payments • 5 items 
Check 02/01/2018 ANDREW G. LA PA... X -1,308,60 -1.308.60 
CIseck 02/01/2018 Sharon 8 Cronin X -588.65 -1,897.25 
Check 02/21/2018 DIRECT WITHDRA... X -539.90 -2.437,15 
Check 02/28/2018 DUPLICATE STMT.. . X -5.00 -2,442.15 
Check 02/28/2018 PAPER STATEMEN... X -3.00 -2,446,15 

Total Checks and Payments -2,445.15 -2,445.15 

Deposits and Credits -1 item 
Deposit 02/28/2018 INTEREST PAYME... X 3,51 3,51 

Total Deposits and Credits 3,51 3.51 

Total Cleared Transactions -2,441,64 -2.441.64 

Cleared Balance -2.441,64 33.586.66 

Register Balance as of 02/28/2018 -2.441.64 33,586,66 

Ending Balance -2,441.64 33,586,66 

Page 1 



Business Banking Statement 
February 28, 2018 

page 1 of 2 

.2286 

T 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 R EM T l 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRiCT #1 
APPARATUS CAPITAL R E S E R V E 
PO BOX 1369 
BALLSTON LAKE NY 12019-0369 

Questions or comments? 
Gail our Key Business Resource Center 

1-888-KeY4BIZ (1-888-539-4249) 

Enroil in Online Banking today at Key.com. 
Access your available accounts, transfer funds and view your transactions right from your PC. 

Key Bus iness Silver Money Market Svg 
CHARLTON FiRE DISTRICT #1 
APPARATUS CAPITAL R E S E R V E 

2286 

Beginning balance 1-31-18 
interest paid 

$105,050.77 
+4.03 

Ending balance 2-28-18 $105,054.80 

in terest ^ 
e a r n e d 

Annual percentage yield (APY) earned 0 .05% 
Number of days this statement period 2 8 
interest paid 2-28 -18 $4 .03 
interest earned this statement period $4.02 
Interest paid year-to-date $8 .49 
Interest earned (2017) $37 .85 

2286 - 03290 
4507 



CUSTOMER ACCOUNT DISCLOSURES I 

The following disclosures apply only to accounts covered by the Federal Truth-in-Lendlng 
Act or the Federal Electronic Funds Transfer Act, as amended, or similar state laws, 

IN C A S E OF E R R O R OR Q U E S T I O N S ABOUT Y O U R E L E C T R O N I C T R A N S F E R S : 

Call us at the phone number indicated on the first page ot this statement, OR write us at 
the address listed bclov/*, as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt ia 
v/rong or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. 
Wo must hoar from you no later than sixty (60) days after we sent you the F IRST statement 
on v/hich the problem or en-or appeared. 

• KeyBank 
Customer Disputes 
NY-31-17-0128 
17 Corporate Woods Blvd 
Albany, NY 12211 

• Tell us your name and Account numtiftr; 
• Dosoribo the error or transfer that you are unsure about, and explain as 

cieariy as you can why you believe it is an enor or why you need more 
information; 

• Ts l l us tlw dollar amount of the suspected error. 

If you tell us orally, wo may require that you send us your complaint or question in writing 
within ten (1 Oj business days. 

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more 
than ton (10) business days to do this, v/e will recredit your account for the amount you 
think is in error, so that you v/ill have use of the money during the time it takes us to 
complete our investigation. 

COMMON E L E C T R O N I C T R A N S A C T I O N D E S C R I P T I O N S : 

X F E R TO SAV 
X F E R FROM SAV 
X F E R T O C K G 
X F E R FROM C K G 
P M T T O C R CARD 
ADV CR CARD 

- Transfer to Savings Account 
- Transfer from Savings Accoum 
- Transfer to Checking Account 
- Transfertrom Checking Account 
- Payment to Crodit Card 
- Advance from Credit Card 

Preauthorized Credi ts : If you have arranged lo have direct deposits made to your 
Account at least once every sixty (60) days from tho same person or company, you can 
call us at the number indicated on the reverse side to find out whether or not the deposit 
l ias been made. 

IMPORTANT L INE OF C R E D I T INFORMATION 
What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement; If you think thoro is 
an error on your statement, write us at: KeyBank N.A., P.O Box 93885, Cleveinnd. OH 
44101-5885, 

In your letter, give us the following information: 

• Account information: Your name ond account number. 
• Dollar Amount ;The dollar amount of ttie suspected error. 

Description of tlie Problem; If you think there Is an error on your bill, describe 
what you believe is wrong artd wliy you beliave it was a nistako. 

You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement. You must 
notify us of any potential enors in writing. You may call us, btjf if you do we arc not 
required to investigate any potential ernsrs and you may have to pay ttte amount in 
question. 

While we Invostigato whether or not thoro has boon an error, the follov/ing are la ie: 
• W o cannot try to co f iec t ttvs -imotint in quost ion, or report you a a deijnqticnt o n 

that amount. 
• The charge in question may remain on your statement, and wo may continue to 

charge you interest on that amount. Gut, if v/e determine that we made a 
mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in question or arry interest or 
other foes rolatod to that amount. 

• While you do not have to pay the amount in quostton, you are responsible for 
ttw remainder of your balance. 

• Wo can apply any unpaid arriount against your credit limit. 
Explanat ion of Finance Charge : Your Finance Charge attributable to interest 
(hereinafter referred to as interest) is computed using the Average Daily Balance method. 

Average Daily Ba lance method (Ba lance Subject to Interest Rata) : Your interest is 
computed on all purchases and cash advances (collectively "advances") from the date 
each advance is posted until we reocivo payment in full (there is no grace period). We 
figure the interest on your lino of credit by itujUlplying the daily periodic rate by the 
"Average Daily Balance' ' of your lino of credit (including current transactions) and 
multiplying by the nuntier of days in the billing cyc le. To get the Average Daily Balance 
we take the iaeglnning balance of your line of credit each day. add any now advances or 
dobits. and subtract any payments and credits, any non-financod fees and unpaid interest. 
This gives us the daily balance. Then we add up all of your daily balances in the billing 
cycle and divide this total by tho number of days in the billing cycle lo get your Average 
Daily Balance. 

C R E D I T INFORMATION; If you believe we have reported inaccurate information about 
your account to a credit reportirig agency, you may contact the credit reporting agency or 
write to us ah 

Key Credit Research Department 
P.O. Box 94518 
Cleveland, Ohio 44101-4S1S 

Please include your account number, a copy ot your credit report reflecting tho Inaccurate 
infonnatton, name, address, city, state, and zip code, and an explanation of v/hy you 
believe the information is inaccurate. 

p a g e 2 of 2 

BALANCING YOUR ACCOUNT 

Please exatnine your statertient and paid check information 
upon receipt. Erasures, alterations or irregularities should be 
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreement. 
The suggested steps below will hefp you balance your account. 

INSTRUCTIONS 
O Verify and check off in your check register each deposit, 

chock or other transaction shown on this statement. 

Enter into your check register and S U B T R A C T : 
• Checks or other deductions shown on our statement that 

you have not already entered, 
• The "Service charges", if any, shown on your statement. 

Enter into your check register and ADD: 
• Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that 

you have not already entered. 
• The "Interest earned" shown on your statement, if any. 

O 1 List from your check 
I register any checks or 
other deductions that 
are not shov/n on your 
stateme^^^^^ 

Check # Amount 
or Date 

TOTAL i s 

© i List any deposits from 
i your check register that 
j are no? shown on your 
1 statement. 

Date Amount 

— --• 

TOTAL $ 

Enter ending balance 
shown on your 
statement. 

O Add 5 and 6 and enter 
total here. 

© ; Enter total from 4. 

Subtract 8 from 7 and 
enter difference here. 

This amount should agree with 
your check register baiance. 

2286 - 03290 



9:15 PM 

03/04/18 

CHARLTON F I R E DISTRICT #1 
Reconciliation Summary 

R8021 2286 A P P A R A T U S , Period Ending 02/28/2018 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 

Total Cleared Transactions 

Cleared Baiance 

Register Balance as of 02/28/2018 

Ending Balance 

Feb 28^18 

105,050.77 

4.03 

4.03 

105,054,80 

105,054.80 

105,054,80 

Page 1 



Business Banidng Statement 
February 28, 2018 

page 1 of 2 

12294 

T 81 00000 R EM T l 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
EQUIPMENT CAPITAL R E S E R V E S 
PO 8 0 X 1 3 6 9 
BALLSTON LAKE NY 12019-0369 

Questions or comments? 
Call our Key Business Rosourco Center 

1-888-KFY4BIZ (1-888-539-4249) 

Enroll In Online Banking today at Key.com. 
Access your available accounts, transfer funds and view your transactions right from your PC. 

Key B u s i n e s s Silver Money Market Svg$ 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
EQUIPMENT CAPITAL R E S E R V E S 

12294 

Beginning balance 1-31-18 
Interest paid 

$130,214.09 
+4.99 

Ending balance 2-28-18 $130,219.08 

Interest „ „ „ „ „ „ 
earned 

Annual percentage yield (APY) earned 0 .05% 
Number of days this statement period 28 
Interest paid 2-28-18 $4.99 
Interest earned this statement period $4.99 
Interest paid year-to-date $10.52 
Interest earned (2017) $62.77 

2294 - 03290 
4508 



C U S T O M E R A C C O U N T D I S C L O S U R E S 

The following disclosures apply only to accounts covered by the Federal Truth-in-Lending 
Act or the Federal Bectronic Funds Transfer Act, as amended, or similar state laws, 

IN C A S E OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC T R A N S F E R S : 

Call us at the phone number indicated on tho first page ot this statement, OR write us at 
the address listed below", as soon as you can, it you thinl< your statement or receipt is 
wrong or If you need more infonmatlon alMut a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. 
Wo must liear from you no latar than sixty (60) days after we sent you the FIRST slatoniant 
on which tho problem or error appeared. 

• KeyBank 
Customer Disputes 
NY-31-17-0128 
17 Corporate Woods Blvd 
Albany, NY 12211 

• Tell us your name and Account number; 
• Describe the error or transfer that you are unsure about, and explain as 

cieariy as you can why you bollevo It is an enxir or why you need more 
Infomtatton; 
Toll US the dollar amount of the suspected error. 

If you tell us orally, we may require that you send us your complaint or question in writing 
within ten (10) business days. 

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we lake more 
than ten (10) business days to do this, we will recredit your account for the amount you 
think Is In error, so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes us to 
completo our Investigation, 

COMMON ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION DESCRIPTIONS: 

XFER TO SAV 
XFER FROM SAV 
XFER TO CKG 
XFER FROM CKG 
P M T T O C R C A R D 
ADV CR CARD 

- Transfer to Savinps Accnunt 
- Transfer from Savings Account 
- Transfer to Checking Account 
- Transfer from Checking Account 
- Payment lo Credit Card 
- Advance from Credit Card 

Preauthorized Credits: If you have arranged to have direct deposits made to your 
Account at least once every sixty (60) days from the saine person or company, you can 
call us at the numiicr indicated on the reverse side to find out whether or not the deposit 
has been made, 

IMPORTANT LINE OF CREDIT INFORMATION 
What To Do It You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement: If you think there is 
HI en-or on your statement, write us at: KeyBank N A , P ,0 Box 93885, Cleveland. OH 
44101-5885, 

In your letter, give us the following infomiatton; 
• Account Infomialion; Your name and account number 
• Dollar AiTTOimt :The dollar amount of the suspected error 
• Description of the Problem; If you think there is an en-or on your bill, descrilje 

wtiat you believe is wrong and why you believe it was a mistake. 

You must contact us within 60 days after tho error appeared on your statement. You must 
trotify us of any potential errors in writing. You may call us, but if you do we are not 
required to investigate any potential cn-ors and you may have to pay the amount in 
question. 

WhHo we Investigate whether or not there has been an error, tho following are truo; 
• Wo cannot try to collect tho amount in question, or report you as delinquent on 

ttiat amount. 
• The cfiarge in question may remain on your statement, and we may continue to 

Charge you interest on that amount. But, if wo determine that we made a 
mistake, you will not have to pay tfie amount in questton or any interest or 
other fees related to ttiat amount. 

• While you do not have to pay tlie amount in questkin, you are responsitite for 
ttie remainder of your balance. 

• We can apply any unpaid amount agaiitst your credit limit. 
Explanation of Finance Charge: Your Finance Charge attributoblo to interest 
(Itereinafter referred to as interest) is computed using the Average Daily Balance method. 

Average Daily Balance method (Balance Subject to Interest Rate): Your interest is 
computed on all purchases and cash advances (collectively "advances") from the date 
each advance is posted until we receive payment in full (there is no grace period). We 
figure tho interest on your line of credit by multiplying the daily periodic rate by the 
"Average OaHy Balance" of your line of credit (including current transactions) and 
multiplying by tho number of days In tho billing cycle. To get tho Average Daily Balanco 
we take the tieginning balance of your lino of credit each day, add any new advances or 
debits, and subtract any payments and credits, any non-financed fees and unpaid interest 
This gives us ttie daily balance. Then we add up alt of your daily balances in ttie billing 
cycle and divide this total by tho number of days in the billing cycle to got your Average 
Daily Balance, 

CREDIT INFORMATION; It you believe wc have reported inaccurate infomnatlon about 
your account to a credit reporting agency, you may contact the credit reporting agency or 
write to us at: 
Key Credit Research Department 
P.O. 80X94518 
Cleveland, Ohto 44101-4518 

Please include your account number, a copy of your credit report reflecting the inaccurate 
information, name, address, city, state, and zip code, and an explaiiatk)n of why you 
believe ttie informatkin is inaccurate. 

page 2 of 2 

BALANCING YOUR A C C O U N T 

Please examine your statement and paid checit information 
upon rocoipt. Erasures, altorations or irregularities should be 
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreement. 
The suggested steps below will help you balance your account. 

INSTRUCTIONS 
O Verify and c h e c k off in your c h e c k register each deposit, 

check or other transaction shown on this statement. 

Enter into your c h e c k register and S U B T R A C T : 

- • C h e c k s or other deductions shown on our statement that 
you have rjo/already entered. 

• The "Service charges" , if any, shown on your statement. 

Enter into your c h e c k register and ADD: 

• Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that 
you have not already entered. 

• The "Interest earned" shown on your statement, if any. 

List from your c h e c k 
register any c h e c k s or 
other deduct ions that 
are not shown on your 
statement . 

Check # 
or Date 

Amount 

0 1 List any depos i ts from 
i your c h e c k register that 
1 are flo^ shown on your 

statement. 

Date Amount Date 

T O T A L S 

T O T A L •» 

0 I Enter ending b a l a n c e 
I shown on your 
; atatomont. 

$ 

O ! Add 5 and 6 and enter 
i total here . 

© 
$ 

Enter total from 4 . 

Q I Subtract 8 from 7 and 
\r difference here . 

This amount should agree with 
your check register balance. 

)2294 - 03290 
4508 



9:15 PM 

03/04/18 

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
Reconciliation Summary 

R8021 2294 E Q U I P M E N T , Period Ending 03/01/2018 

Mar1,18 

Beginning Balance 130,214.09 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 4 99 

Total Cleared Transactions 4 99 

Cleared Balance 130,219.08 

Register Balance as of 03/01/2018 130.219,08 

Ending Balance 130.219,08 

P a g e l 



Business Banking Statement 
February 28, 2018 

page 1 of 2 

2302 

T 81 0 0 0 0 0 R EM T l 
CHARLTON FIRE DiSTRICT #1 
E M E R G E N C Y REPAIR R E S E R V E S 
PO BOX 1369 
BALLSTON LAKE NY 12019-0369 

Questions or comments? 
Cail our Key Business Resource Center 

1 -888-KEY4BiZ (1 -888-539-4249) 

Enroll in Online Banl<ing today at Key.com. 
Access your available accounts, transfer funds and view your transactions right from your PC. 

Key Bus iness Silver Money Market S v g s 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
E M E R G E N C Y REPAIR R E S E R V E S 

2302 

Beginning balance 1-31-18 
Interest paid 

$25,055.82"' 
+0.96 

Ending balance 2-28-18 $25,056.78 

Interest 
e a r n e d 

Annua! percentage yield (APY) earned 
Number of days this statement period 
Interest paid 2-28-18 
Interest earned this statement period 
interest paid year-to-date 
Interest aarnod (2017) 

0 .05% 
28 

$0.96 
$0.96 
$2.03 

S12.52 

'2302 - 03290 
2994 



page 2 of 2 
I C U S T O M E R A C C O U N T D I S C L O S U R E S ; 

The loiiowine disclosunas apply only to accounts oouered by ttie Federal Tn.ith-in-LGn^ing 
Act or the Federal Bectronic Funds Transfer Act. as amended, or similar state laws. 

IN C A S E OF E R R O R OR Q U E S T I O N S ABOUT Y O U R E L E C T R O N I C T R A N S F E R S : 

Cal l us at tlie phone number Indicated on tlie first page of this statement. OR write us at 
the address listed tselow'. as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is 
wrong or if you nocd more information about a transfer listed on tho statement or receipt. 
We must hear from you no later than sixty (60) days after we sent you the F I R S T statement 
on whteh tho problem or en'or appeared. 

• KeyBank 
Customer Disputes 
NY-31-17-0128 
17 Corporate Woods Blvd 
Albany, NY 12211 

• Toll us your name and Account number; 
• Describe the en-or or transfer that you are unsure alxiut, and oxpl ain as 

cieariy as you can why you believe it is an en-or or why you need more 
information; 

• Tel l us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 

If you tell us orally, we may require that you send us your complaint or question in writing 
within ten (10) business days. 

We will investigate your coniplaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more 
than ten (10) business days to do this, wo will recredit your account for the amount you 
think Is in error, so that you v/ill have use of ttie money during ttie time it lakes us to 
completo our investigation. 

COMMON E L E C T R O N I C T R A N S A C T I O N D E S C R I P T I O N S : 

X F E R TO SAV - Transfer to Savings Account 
X F E R FROM SAV - Transfer from Savings Account 
X F E R TO C K G - Transfer to Ctiecking Account 
X F E R FROM C K G • Transfer from Checking Account 
P M T T O C R CARD - Payment to Credit Card 
ADV CR CARD - Advance from Crodit Card 

Preauthor ized Credi ts : If you have arranged to h,iue direct deposits made to your 
Account at least once every sixty (60) days from the same person or company, you can 
call us at the number indicated on the reverse side to find out whether or not the deposit 
has been made, 

IMPORTANT L I N E OF C R E D I T INFORMATION 
What To Do It Y o u Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement: It you think there is 
an en-or on your statement, v/rite us at: KeyBank N.A., P.O Box 93885, Cleveland. OH 
44101-5885, 

In your letter, give us tho follovnng infomiation: 

• Account lnfonnatk>n: Your name and account number, 
• Dollar Amount: Tho dollar amount of the suspected error. 

Description of the Problem: If you think there Is an error on your bill, descritie 
what you beliove Is wrong and why you believe it was a mistake. 

You must contact us within 60 days after the en-or appeared on your statement. You must 
notify us of any potential en-ors in writing. You may cal l us, but if you do we are not 
required to investigate any potential onrors and you m.iy have to pay the amount In 
question. 

While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, the follov/ing are true: 
• W o cannot try to eolloct tho .'iryiount ir\, or report you nc dolinquont on 

that amount 
• The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may continue to 

chiirge you interest on that amount. But, if we dctonnine that v/e made a 
mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or 
other fees related to that amount. 

• While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are responsible for 
the remainder of your balanco, 

• We can apply any unpaid amount against your crodit limit. 
Explanat ion of Finance Charge : Your Finance Charge attritjutablo to interest 
(hereinafter referred to as interest) is computed using the Average Daily Balance method. 

Average Daily Ba lance method (Ba lance Sub jec t to Interest Ra t s ) : Your interest is 
computed on all purchases and cash advances (colleclivoly "advances") from tho date 
each advance is posted until wc receive payment in full (there is no grace pertod). We 
figure the interest on your fine of credit by multlpiy'rig the daily periodic rale liy the 
"Average Daily Balance" of your line of credit (including current tran.^actions) and 
multiplying by the number of days in tho billing cyc le . To get the Average !3aily Balanco 
wo take tho beginning balance of your line of creciit each day, add any new advances or 
delalts, and subtract any payments and credits, any non-financed fees and unpaid interest. 
This gives us the daily balanco. Then we add up all of your dally balances in the billing 
cycle and divido this tola! by tho number of days in tho billing cycle lo got your Average 
Daily Balance. 

CREDIT INFORMATION: If you believe we have reported inaccurate infonrvition about 
your account to a credit reporting agency, you may contact the credit reporting agency or 
write to u.s at: 
Key Credit Research Department 
P.O. Box 94518 
Cleveland, Ohio 44101-4518 

Please include your account number, a copy of your credit report reflecting fho inaccurate 
infomialion, name, address, city, state, and zip code, and an explanation of v/hy you 
believe the informatksn is inaocurato. 

BALANCING YOUR ACCOUNT 

Please examine your statement and paid check information 
upon receipt. Erasures, alterations or irregularities should be 
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreement. 
The suggested steps below will help you balance your account. 

INSTRUCTIONS 
O Verify and check off in your check register each deposit, 

check or other transaction shown on this statement. 

Enter into your check register and S U B T R A C T : 
• Checks or other deductions shown on our statement that 

you have/70f already entered. 
• The "Service charges", if any, shown on your statement 

Enter into your check register and ADD: 
• Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that 

you have not already entered. 
• The "Interest earned" shown on your statement, if any. 

O List from your check 
register any checks or 

i other deductions that 
are not shown on your 

1 statement. 

e List any deposits from 
your check register that 
are not shown on your 
statement. 

Check # 
or Date 

Amount Date Amount Check # 
or Date 

TOTAL -» j $ 

: 
TOTAL -» j $ 

—— — : —— — : | o 

1 
L ... 

Enter ending balance 
shown on your 
statement. 

| o 

1 
L ... 

Enter ending balance 
shown on your 
statement. 

! $ 

O j Add 5 and 6 and enter 
! total here. 

$ 1 

O j Add 5 and 6 and enter 
! total here. 

$ 1 

O j Add 5 and 6 and enter 
! total here. 

$ 1 

© Enter total from 4. © Enter total from 4. 

$ 

© j Subtract 8 from 7 and 
j enter difference here. 

© j Subtract 8 from 7 and 
j enter difference here. 

$ 

This amount should agree with 
your check register balance. TOTAL T> $ { 
This amount should agree with 
your check register balance. 

2302 - 03290 
2994 
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03/04/18 

CHARLTON FiRE DISTRICT #1 
Reconciliation Summary 

R8021 2302 E M E R G E N C Y , Period Ending 02/28/2018 

Feb 28,18 

Beginning Balance 25,055.82 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 0.96 

Total Cleared Transactions 0.96 

Cleared Balance 25,056,78 

Register Balance as of 02/28/2018 25,056.78 

Ending Balance 25,056.78 

Page 1 



Business Banl<ing Statement 
February 28, 2018 

page 1 of 2 

2310 

T 81 OQOOO R E M Tl 
CHARLTON F iRE DISTRICT #1 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS R E S E R V E S 
PO BOX 1369 
BALLSTON LAKE NY 12019-0369 

Questions or comments? 
Call our Key Business Resource Center 

1-888-KEY4BIZ (1-888-539-4249) 

Enroll in Online Banking today at Key.com. 
Access your available accounts, transfer funds and view your transactions right from your PC. 

Key B u s i n e s s Si lver Money Market S v g s 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS R E S E R V E S 

2310 

Beginning ba lance 1 -31-18 
Interest paid 

$298^222.12 
+11.44 

Ending balance 2-28-18 $298,233.56 

Interest 
e a r n e d 

Annual p e r c e n t a g e yield (APY) e a r n e d 
N u m b e r of d a y s this s ta tement period 
interest paid 2 - 2 8 - 1 8 
Interest e a r n e d this s tatement period 
Interest paid year - to -date 
Interest ea rned (2017) 

0 . 0 5 % 
28 

$11 .44 
$11 .43 
$24 .10 

Sipp.es 

2310 - 03290 
4338 



C U S T O M E R A C C O U N T D I S C L O S U R E S 

The following disclosures apply only to accounts covefed by the Federal Trutli-in-Lending 
Act or the Federal Bectronic Funds Transfer Act, as amended, or similar state laws. 

IN C A S E OF ERROR OB QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR EtECTRONtC T R A N S F E R S : 

Call us at tlie plione number indicated on the first page of this statement, OR write us at 
the address listed tielow", as .soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is 
wrong or if you need more infomiation about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. 
We must hear from you no later than sixty (60) days after we sent you tho FIFfST statement 
on whk:h the problem or error appeared. 

• KeyBank 
Customer Disputes 
NY-31-17-0128 
17 Corporate Woods Bl«d 
Albany, NY 12211 

• Tell us your name and Account numben 
• Oescftbe the en'or or transfer that you are unsure about, and explain as 

clearly as you can why you tjelieve it is an error or why you need more 
informfltksn; 
To) I us tho doll or amount of the suspected error. 

If you tell us orally, wo may require that you send us your complaint or question in writing 
withm ten (10) business days. 

We will Invostigato your complaint and will con^ct any error promptly. If we take more 
than fen (10) business days to do this, we will recredit your account for tlie amount you 
think is in error, so ttiat you v/ill have use of the money during the time it takes us to 
complete our investigation. 

COMMON ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION DESCRIPTIONS: 
XFER TO SAV 
XFERFROM SAV 
XFER TO CKG 
XFER FROM CKG 
PMTTOCR CARD 
ADV CR CARD 

- Transfer to Savings Account 
- Transfer from Savings Account 
- Transfer to Checking Account 
- Transfer from Checking Account 
- Payment to Credit Card 
- Advance from Credit Card 

Preauthorized Credits: If you have anranged to have direct deposits made to your 
Account at least once every sixty (60) days from the same person or company, you can 
call us at the numtier indicated on the reverse side to find out whether or not the deposit 
has been made. 

IMPORTANT LINE OF CREDIT INFORMATION 
What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Stateinent; If you think thoro Is 
an error on your statement, write us at; KeyBank N.A., P,0 Box 93885, Cleveland, OH 
44101-S88S. 

In your letter, give us the following information: 
• Account Information: Your name and account number. 
• Dollar Amount: The dollar amount of the suspected error. 

Desciiptkin of the Problem; If you think there is an error on your bill, describe 
wliat you beltovo is wrong and why you believe it was a mistake. 

You must contact us within 60 days after the eaor appeared on your statement. You must 
notify us of any potential cn'ors in writing. You may call us, but if you do we are not 
required to investigate any potential errors and you may havo to pay tho amount in 
question. 

While we invostigato whether or not there has tieen an error, the following are true; 
• W « cannot try lo ooltont tlMJ amovtnt in qup^ition, or report y o u AS dolinquont on 

that amount, 
• The charge In question may remain on your statement, and we may continue to 

charge you Interest on that amount. But, if we detennine that we made a 
mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in questton or any Interest or 
other fees related to that amount, 

• While you do not have to pay the amount In questton, you are responsilile for 
the remainder of your balance. 

• Wo can apply any unpaid amount against your crodit limit. 
Explanation of Finance Charge: Your Finance Ctiarge attributatile to interest 
(hereinafter referred to as intorost) is computed using the Average Daily Balance method. 

Average Daily Balance method (Balance Subject to Interest Rate); Your interest is 
computed on all purchases and cash advances (collectively "advances") from tho date 
each advance is posted until we receive payment in full (there is no grace period). We 
figure the interest on your lino of credit by multiplying the daily periodic rate by the 
"Average Daily Balance" of your line of credit (including ourront transactions) and 
multiplying by tho number of days in the billing cycle. To get the Average Daily Balance 
we take the tSeginning balance of your lino of crodit oacli day. add any now advances or 
debits, and subtract any payments and credits, any non-financed lees and unpaid intorost. 
This gives us the daily balance, Tlien we add up all of your dally balances in the billing 
cycle and divido this total by the number of days in the billing cycle to get your Average 
OaHy Balance, 

CREDIT INFORMATION: If you believe v/e have reported inaccurate informatton about 
your account to a credit reporting agency, you may contact the credit reporting agency or 
write to us at: 
Key Credit Research Department 
P.O. Box 94518 
Cleveland, Ohio 44101-4518 

Pceaso include your account number, a copy of your credit report reflecting the inaccurate 
liifonnatton, name, address, city, state, and zip code, and an explanation of why you 
bollevo ttie informotton is inaccurate. 

page 2 of 2 

BALANCING YOUR A C C O U N T 

Please examine your statement and paiti check information 
upon rece ipt Erasures , alterations or irregularities should be 
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreement, 
Ttie suggested s teps below will help you balance your account. 

INSTRUCTIONS 
O Verify and c h e c k off in your c h e c k register each deposit, 

check or other transaction diown on this statement. 

Enter into your c h e c k register and S U B T R A C T : 

• C h e c k s or other deductions shown on our statement that 
you have noA already entered. 

• The "Service charges" , if any, shown on your statement. 

Enter into your c h e c k register and ADD: 

• Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that 
you have not already entered. 

• The "Interest earned" shown on your statement, if any. 

List from your c h e c k 
register any c h e c k s or 
other deduct ions that 

j are ^oA shown on your 
I s tatement . 

C h e c k # 
or Date 

Amount 

T O T A L 1$ 

@ 1 List any deposi ts from 
! your c h e c k register that 
; are shown on your 

statement. 

Date Amount 

T O T A L •» T O T A L •» $ 

Q 1 Enter ending b a l a n c e 
1 shown on your 
atatomont. 

j Add 5 and 6 and enter 
! total here. 

Q \r total from 4. 

O I Subtract 8 from 7 and 
I enter difference here . 

This amount should agree with 
your check register balance. 

.2310 -03290 
4338 



9:17 PM 

03/04/18 

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
Reconciliation Summary 

R8021 2310 C A P I T A L I M P R O V E M E N T S , Period End ing 02/28/2018 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 

Total Cleared Transactions 

Cleared Baiance 

Register Balance as of 02/28/2018 

Ending Balance 

Feb 28,18 

298,222.12 

11.44 

11.44 

298,233.56 

298.233.56 

298,233.56 



«:21 PM 

03/04/18 

C a s h Basis 

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
YTD P & L BUDGET vs. ACTUAL 

January through February 2018 

income 
At 001 R E A L P R O P E R T Y TAXES 

R E A L PROPERTY TAXES 

Total A1001 R E A L P R O P E R T Y TAXES 

A2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS 
INTEREST & EARNINGS CHECKING 
INTEREST & EARNINGS OPERATING 
INTEREST & EARNINGS OTHER ACCTS 

Total A2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS 

A266S S A L E S OF PROPERTY 
S A L E O F EQUIPMENT 

Total A2665 S A L E S OF PROPERTY 

A2701 REFUNDS OF PRIOR YEAR EXP 
REFUND PRIOR YEAR 

Total A2701 REFUNDS OF PRIOR YEAR E X P 

A5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 
INTERFUND T R A N S F E R S 

Total A5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 

Totai income 

Gross Profit 

Expense 
A34101 F IRE P E R S V C 

PERSONAL S E R V I C E S 
F E D E R A L INCOME TAX 
FICA E M P L O Y E E 
MEDICARE E M P L O Y E E 
NYS INCOME TAX 
S E C R E T A R Y WAGES 
T R E A S U R E R WAGES 

Total PERSONAL S E R V I C E S 

Total A34101 FIRE P E R S V C 

A34102 F IRE, EQUIP & CAP OUTLAY 
EQUIPMENT 

Jan - F 5b 18 

300,016.01 

3D0.016.01 

4.38 
46.74 
45,14 

96.26 

0.00 

0.00 
0,00 

0.00 
0.00 

0,00 

300,112.27 

300,112.27 

376.00 
286-20 

66.70 
116.40 

1.177.30 
2,617.20 

4,638,80 

4,638.30 

Budget 

300,016.00 

300,016.00 

20.00 
230.00 
250.00 

500,00 

0,00 

0.00 

0-00 

0.00 

0.00 

0-00 

300,516.00 

300,516.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 

8,400.00 
19,200.00 

27,600.00 

27,600,00 

$ Over Budget 

0.01 

0.01 

-15.62 
-183,26 
-204.88 

-403.74 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-403.73 

-403,73 

376.00 
285,20 

66,70 
116.40 

-7.222,70 
•16.582.80 

-22,961.20 

-22.951.20 

% of Budget 

100-0% 

100,0% 

21.9% 
20.3% 
18.1% 

19-3% 

0.0% 

0,0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0,0% 

0.0% 

99-9% 

99.9% 

100.0% 
100.0% 
100.0% 
100.0% 
14-0% 
13.6% 

16.8% 

16.8% 

APPARATUS EQUIPMENT 0.00 1,000.00 -1.000.00 0.0% 
BUILDING EQUIPMENT 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0,0% 
EMS EQUIPMENT O.OG 1.000.00 •1.000.00 0-0% 
FIREFIGHTER EQUIPMENT 0-00 3,000.00 -3.000.00 0.0% 
HOSE REPLACEMENT 0.00 800,00 -800.00 0.0% 
PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIP 2,759-56 8,000.00 -S,240.44 34,5% 
S C B A BOTTLE & PACK REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

Total EQUIPMENT 2,759,56 14,800.00 -12,040,44 18.6% 

Total A34102 F5RE, EQUIP & CAP OUTLAY 2.759-56 14.800.00 -12,040.44 1 18.6% 

P a g e l 



9:2t PM 

03/04/18 
Cash Basis 

CHARLTON FiRE DiSTRICT #1 
YTD P & L BUDGET vs. ACTUAL 

January through February 2018 

Jan - Feb 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget 

A34104 FIRE PROTECTION 
ANNUAL AUDIT 0.00 4.000,00 -4,000.00 0,0% 
APPARATUS MAINT/REPAIR 18,168,63 15,000.00 3,168.63 121.1% 
ASSOCIATION DUES 0.00 300.00 -300.00 0,0% 
BANK F E E S 74.00 300.00 -226.00 24.7% 
BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 1,042.45 4,800,00 -3.757,65 21.7% 
BUILDING & GROUNDS REPAIRS 300.85 4,300,00 -3,999.15 7,0% 
COMMISSIONER TRAINING 0,00. 300.00 -300,00 0,0% 
DATA ENTRY-INCIDENT REPORTiNG 0.00 1,800.00 -1,800.00 0-0% 
E L E C T R I C & GAS 1.354.67 5,000.00 -3,645.33 27-1% 
EMS S U P P L I E S 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000,00 0-0% 
EMS TRAINING 0.00 500.00 -500,00 0.0% 
EQUIPMENT MAINT/REPAIR 0.00 1,000,00 -1,000,00 0-0% 
FIRE PREVENTION 0.00 3,000,00 -3,000.00 0.0% 
FIREFIGHTER PHYSICAL EXAMS 0.00 7,000.00 -7,000,00 0.0% 
FIREFIGHTER TRAINING 134.00 1,000,00 •866.00 13.4% 
FIREMATIC & REHAB S U P P L I E S 0.00 600.00 -600.00 0.0% 
FOAM 0.00 50.00 -50-00 0.0% 
FOOD REIMBURSEMENTS 0,00 300.00 -300.00 0.0% 
F U E L - BUILDING 920.64 4,000.00 -3.079,36 23.0% 
F U E L - TRUCKS 0,00 4,000.00 -4.000.00 0-0% 
HOSE/LADDER TESTING 183,20 1,200.00 -1,016.80 15.3% 
INSPECTION OF DEPARTMENT 0.00 7,000,00 -7.000.00 0.0% 
INSURANCE 0.00 20,000.00 -20.000.00 0,0% 
INTERIOR FIREFIGHTING FIT TRAIN 0.00 800.00 -800.00 0.0% 
L E G A L S E R V I C E S 0.00 3,000,00 -3,000.00 0.0% 
MISCELLANEOUS 154.00 500,00 -346.00 30.8% 
PAGER REPAIR BAI IfcRiES 1,300-24 1,200.00 100.24 108.4% 
PHYSICAL FITNESS 300.00 800,00 -500.00 37.5% 
POSTAGE 49,00 400.00 -351.00 12,3% 
PRINTING & S U P P L I E S 9.05 600.00 -790.95 1-1% 
PUBLIC NOTICES 5,13 200.00 -194.87 2.6% 
S C B A PACK TESTING 0.00 1,000,00 -1.000.00 0-0% 
T E L E P H O N E & C A B L E 688.74 2,500.00 -1,811.26 27.5% 
WASTE DISPOSAL 160 32 800.00 .639.68 20.0% 
WATER 532.16 500.00 32.16 106.4% 
W E B S I T E ADMINISTRATION 40.00 200-00 -160.00 20.0% 

Totai A34104 FIRE PROTECTION 25,4.17-08 100,150.00 -74,732,92 25.4% 

A90308 SOCIAL SECURITY 
FICA EMPLOYER 285.20 1,800-00 -1.514,80 15.8% 
MEDICARE EMPLOYER 66.70 400.00 -333,30 16.7% 

Total A90308 SOCIAL SECURITY 351,90 2,200 00 -t,848-1D 16.0% 

A99019 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 
TO APPARATUS CAPITAL R E S E R V E S 0.00 50,000.00 -SO.000-00 0.0% 
TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT R E S E R V E S 0.00 105,766,00 •105 ,-766.00 0.0% 
TO EQUIPMENT CAPITAL R E S E R V E S 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.0% 
TO OPERATING ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0% 
TO PAYROLL ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

Total A99019 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 0.00 155,766.00 -156,766,00 0.0% 

Total Expense 33,167.34 300,516.00 -2«7.348,66 11.0% 

Net Income 2SS.944.93 0.00 266.944.93 100.0% 
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